transmission between the Entry/Exit Point Baumgarten and the domestic Entry/Exit 

Point in the relevant direction. For the purposes of determining the amount of this fee, 

the quantity of Transmission Capacity for the relevant direction shall be calculated as 

the relevant Gas Quantity for the period under review divided by three hundred sixty-

five (365). 

5.4. Connection of an Interconnected Storage Facility to VTP and the Parking service 

5.4.1. Up to the Transmission Capacity set by the TSO, an Interconnected Storage Facility 

shall be considered to be infrastructure connected in VTP. This connection may be

[...]

transmission for Entry/Exit Point Domestic in the relevant direction. For the purposes 

of determining the amount of this fee, the quantity of Transmission Capacity for the 

relevant direction shall be calculated as the relevant Gas Quantity for the period under 

review divided by three hundred sixty-five (365). 

5.4.5. The Parking service allows the operator of the Interconnected Storage Facility to 

temporarily leave gas in the transmission network and subsequently retrieve it at a 

different time based on conditions agreed upon with the Transmission System